Chapter Zero Kazakhstan Non-profit Organisation



Некоммерческая Chapter Zero организация Kazakhstan

Kunaeva 10, office 507, Astana 010000 Tel. +7-771-114-5878 contact@chapterzero.kz BIN 231040900521 ул. Кунаева 10, офис 507, Астана 010000 Тел. +7-771-114-5878 contact@chapterzero.kz БИН 231040900521

April 26, 2024

H.E. António Guterres Secretary-General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

Dear Mr. Secretary General,

I am pleased to confirm that Chapter Zero Kazakhstan supports the ten principles of the UN Global Compact with respect to human rights, labor, environment and anti-corruption. With this commitment, we express our intent to support the Global Compact advancing these principles, and will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

We also pledge to participate in and engage with the UN Global Compact in the following ways: engaging in collaborative projects that enhance our capabilities to uphold and promote sustainable practices; participating in specialized working groups and forums that focus on environmental governance; and sharing best practices and learnings with other organizations through the Global Compact network.

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is the submission of a Communication on Engagement (COE) that describes our organization's efforts to support the implementation of the ten principles and to engage with the Global Compact. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress within *two years* of joining the Global Compact and *every two years* thereafter according to the Global Compact COE policy.

Sincerely yours,

Karlygash Imanbayeva

Founder and Chair

Chapter Zero Kazakhstan

Karlygash Aman